@ Xcel Energy* 414 Niollet el

Minneapolis, MN 55401

February 17, 2016
—Via Electronic Filing—
Daniel P. Wolf
Executive Secretary
Minnesota Public Utilities Commission
121 7™ Place East, Suite 350
St. Paul, MN 55101

RE: REPLY COMMENTS
EXTENSION SURCHARGE FOR ULEN AND HITTERDAL
DockET NO. G002/M-16-40

Dear Mr. Wolf:

Northern States Power Company, doing business as Xcel Energy, submits to the
Minnesota Public Utilities Commission this brief Reply to the February 11, 2016
Comments of the Minnesota Department of Commerce on our Petition for approval
of Extension Surcharge Riders for the cities of Ulen and Hitterdal and surrounding
areas.

We appreciate the Department’s thorough review of our proposal and its
recommendation for approval. We agree to file final tariff sheets in compliance with
the Commission’s Order in this matter, and will do so within 10 days of the issue date
of the Order.

We have electronically filed this document with the Minnesota Public Utilities
Commission, and copies have been served on all parties on the attached service list.
Please contact me at amy.a.liberkowski@zxcelenergy.com or (612) 330-6613 if you
have any questions regarding this filing.

Sincerely,

/s/

AMY LIBERKOWSKI
MANAGER, REGULATORY ANALYSIS

c: Service List


mailto:amy.a.liberkowski@xcelenergy.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Jim Erickson, hereby certify that I have this day served copies of the foregoing
document on the attached list of persons.

xx by depositing a true and correct copy thereof, propetrly enveloped
with postage paid in the United States mail at Minneapolis, Minnesota

xx electronic filing

Docket No. G002/M-16-40

Dated this 17th day of February 2016

/s/

Jim Erickson
Regulatory Administrator



First Name

Last Name

Email

Company Name

Address

Delivery Method

View Trade Secret

Service List Name

Julia

Anderson

Julia.Anderson@ag.state.m
n.us

Office of the Attorney
General-DOC

1800 BRM Tower
445 Minnesota St
St. Paul,
MN
551012134

Electronic Service

Yes

OFF_SL_16-40_M-16-40

Christopher

Anderson

canderson@allete.com

Minnesota Power

30 W Superior St

Duluth,
MN
558022191

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-40_M-16-40

Alison C

Archer

alison.c.archer@xcelenerg
y.com

Xcel Energy

414 Nicollet Mall FL 5

Minneapolis,
MN
55401

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-40_M-16-40

James J.

Bertrand

james.bertrand@stinson.co
m

Stinson Leonard Street LLP

150 South Fifth Street,
Suite 2300

Minneapolis,
MN
55402

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-40_M-16-40

Jeffrey A.

Daugherty

jeffrey.daugherty@centerp
ointenergy.com

CenterPoint Energy

800 LaSalle Ave

Minneapolis,
MN
55402

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-40_M-16-40

lan

Dobson

ian.dobson@ag.state.mn.u
s

Office of the Attorney
General-RUD

Antitrust and Utilities
Division

445 Minnesota Street,
BRM Tower

St. Paul,

MN

55101

Electronic Service

1400

No

OFF_SL_16-40_M-16-40

Emma

Fazio

emma.fazio@stoel.com

Stoel Rives LLP

33 South Sixth Street
Suite 4200
Minneapolis,
MN
55402

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-40_M-16-40

Sharon

Ferguson

sharon.ferguson@state.mn
.us

Department of Commerce

85 7th Place E Ste 500

Saint Paul,
MN
551012198

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-40_M-16-40

Todd J.

Guerrero

todd.guerrero@kutakrock.c
om

Kutak Rock LLP

Suite 1750
220 South Sixth Street|
Minneapolis,
MN
554021425

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-40_M-16-40

Sandra

Hofstetter

sHofstetter@mnchamber.c
om

MN Chamber of Commerce

7261 County Road H

Fremont,
Wi
54940-9317

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-40_M-16-40




First Name

Last Name

Email

Company Name

Address

Delivery Method

View Trade Secret

Service List Name

Michael

Hoppe

iIl23@mtn.org

Local Union 23, I.B.E.W.

932 Payne Avenue

St. Paul,
MN
55130

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-40_M-16-40

Alan

Jenkins

aj@jenkinsatlaw.com

Jenkins at Law

2265 Roswell Road
Suite 100
Marietta,

GA
30062

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-40_M-16-40

Richard

Johnson

Rick.Johnson@lawmoss.co
m

Moss & Barnett

150 S. 5th Street
Suite 1200
Minneapolis,
MN
55402

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-40_M-16-40

Mark J.

Kaufman

mkaufman@ibewlocal949.0
g

IBEW Local Union 949

12908 Nicollet Avenue
South

Burnsville,
MN
55337

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-40_M-16-40

Thomas

Koehler

TGK@IBEW160.0rg

Local Union #160, IBEW

2909 Anthony Ln

St Anthony Village,
MN
55418-3238

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-40_M-16-40

Michael

Krikava

mkrikava@briggs.com

Briggs And Morgan, P.A.

2200 IDS Center
80 S 8th St
Minneapolis,
MN
55402

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-40_M-16-40

Douglas

Larson

dlarson@dakotaelectric.co
m

Dakota Electric Association

4300 220th St W

Farmington,
MN
55024

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-40_M-16-40

John

Lindell

agorud.ecf@ag.state.mn.us

Office of the Attorney
General-RUD

1400 BRM Tower
445 Minnesota St
St. Paul,
MN
551012130

Electronic Service

Yes

OFF_SL_16-40_M-16-40

Pam

Marshall

pam@energycents.org

Energy CENTS Coalition

823 7th StE

St. Paul,
MN
55106

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-40_M-16-40

Andrew

Moratzka

apmoratzka@stoel.com

Stoel Rives LLP

33 South Sixth Street
Suite 4200
Minneapolis,
MN
55402

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-40_M-16-40




First Name

Last Name

Email

Company Name

Address

Delivery Method

View Trade Secret

Service List Name

David W.

Niles

david.niles@avantenergy.c
om

Minnesota Municipal Power
Agency

Suite 300
200 South Sixth Street|
Minneapolis,
MN
55402

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-40_M-16-40

Richard

Savelkoul

rsavelkoul@martinsquires.c
om

Martin & Squires, P.A.

332 Minnesota Street Ste
W2750

St. Paul,
MN
55101

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-40_M-16-40

Ken

Smith

ken.smith@districtenergy.c
om

District Energy St. Paul Inc.

76 W Kellogg Blvd

St. Paul,
MN
55102

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-40_M-16-40

Ron

Spangler, Jr.

rlspangler@otpco.com

Otter Tail Power Company

215 So. Cascade St.
PO Box 496
Fergus Falls,
MN
565380496

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-40_M-16-40

Byron E.

Starns

byron.starns@stinson.com

Stinson Leonard Street LLP

150 South 5th Street
Suite 2300
Minneapolis,
MN
55402

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-40_M-16-40

James M.

Strommen

jstrommen@kennedy-
graven.com

Kennedy & Graven,
Chartered

470 U.S. Bank Plaza
200 South Sixth Street|
Minneapolis,
MN
55402

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-40_M-16-40

Eric

Swanson

eswanson@winthrop.com

Winthrop Weinstine

225 S 6th St Ste 3500
Capella Tower
Minneapolis,
MN
554024629

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-40_M-16-40

SaGonna

Thompson

Regulatory.records@xcele
nergy.com

Xcel Energy

414 Nicollet Mall FL 7

Minneapolis,
MN
554011993

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-40_M-16-40

Lisa

Veith

lisa.veith@ci.stpaul.mn.us

City of St. Paul

400 City Hall and
Courthouse
15 West Kellogg Blvd.
St. Paul,
MN
55102

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-40_M-16-40

Daniel P

Wolf

dan.wolf@state.mn.us

Public Utilities Commission

121 7th Place East
Suite 350
St. Paul,
MN
551012147

Electronic Service

Yes

OFF_SL_16-40_M-16-40




	Reply Comments
	Certificate of Service
	16-40 Service List

